1-31-92

RECORDATION

03-21-2003



'ARTMENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office

nents or copy thereof.

ric Portorable Commissioner or raterite and ma	
OFFICE OF PURLIC REC.	10239701

UFFICE OF PURLIC REC.	.702397015		
1.Name of conveying party(les): PharmaLinkFHI, Inc. 2003 MAR 19 AM 10: 36 North Carolina Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: PHarmaLinkFHI, Inc.		
Individual(s) FINANCE ASSOCIATION	Internal Address:		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Street Address: 2224 E. Highway 54		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	City: <u>Durham</u> State: <u>NC_ZIP</u> : 27713		
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Association		
☐ Assignment Merger	☐ General Partnership		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Limited Partnership		
Other	☑ Corporation-State Delaware		
	□ Other		
Execution Date: June 1, 2000	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
	representative designation is attached:		
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
	Auditional manie(s) & address(es) attached: — 165 — 160		
Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark registration No.(s)		
76/042,582	2,647,770		
Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Richard S. Faust			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
	⊠ Enclosed		
Charles Address 0204 City Foreka Board	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 8384 Six Forks Road			
Suite 204	Deposit account number:		
City: Raleigh State: NC ZIP: 27615	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the			

original document.

Richard S. Faust

Name of Person Signing

ECOOPER 00000140 76042582

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

	1	

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

03/20/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002695 FRAME: 0880

Refund Ref: 03/20/2003 ECOOPER 0000125361

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 06/05/2000 001282441 - 3225023

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

PharmaLinkFHI, Inc. ("NC Company") With and Into PharmaLinkFHI, Inc. ("DE Company")

The undersigned corporation, organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation

PharmaLinkFHI, Inc. (NC Company")

North Carolina

PharmaLinkFHI, Inc. ("DE Company")

Delaware

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger between the constituent corporations has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That upon consummation of the merger, the name of the surviving corporation of the merger shall be PharmaLinkFHI, Inc.

FOURTH: That upon consummation of the merger, the Certificate of Incorporation of PharmaLinkFHI, Inc. ("DE Company"), will remain unchanged.

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation. The address of the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation is 2224 E. Highway 54, Durham, Durham County, North Carolina 27713.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation on request and without cost to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: The authorized capital stock of PharmaLinkFHI, Inc. ("NC Company") consists of 10,000,000 shares of common stock, \$0.01 par value per share.

EIGHTH: The merger shall be effective at 12:01 a.m., on June 7, 2000.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002695 FRAME: 0881 NINTH: The Surviving Corporation may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of Delaware, as well as for enforcement of any obligation of the Surviving Corporation arising from the merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the right of any stockholder as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and it does hereby irrevocably appoint the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any such suit or other proceeding. The address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed by the Secretary of State of Delaware is c/o Corporation Service Company, 1013 Centre Road, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19805 until the Surviving Corporation shall have hereafter designated in writing to the said Secretary of State a different address for such purpose.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed on the 1st day of June, 2000.

PharmaLink/HI, Inc. ("DE COMPANY")

By:

Albert J. Siemens

President

State of Delaware

PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PHARMALINKFHI, INC.", A NORTH CAROLINA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "PHARMALINKFHI, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "PHARMALINKFHI, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIFTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2000, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE SEVENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2000.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

0476711

AUTHENTICATION:

RECORDED: 03/19/2003

3225023 8100M

001282441

06-05-00 DATE:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002695 FRAME: 0883